Operating manual (Translation)
 Butterfly valve
440xx/ 441xx/ 442xx/ 444xx/ 446xx/ 447xx/ 448xx
  BA_044000.09_EN
1 / 17 Albert Handtmann Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG 2022-09-05
1 General ............................................................................................................................................................. 1
2 Safety Information ............................................................................................................................................ 2
3 Delivery, Completeness, Storage ...................................................................................................................... 5

the product-affected area.
The following are to be considered as standard conditions:
• CIP media on the basis of commercially available caustic-acid components with
given chemical resistance to EPDM sealing material. Consultation should be carried out
with the valve manufacturer for different kinds of media.
• Cleaning additives in the concentration range of 2-4 %.
• Temperatures for cleaning media in the range of 30-70°C or
 hot water to 90°C.
• Pressure range for cleaning 2-5 bar.
• Flow velocity 2-5 m/s.
• Cleaning cycles according to the medium up to 15 minutes. Depending on the
 chosen cleaning function, the valve should be opened and closed.
4.6 Spare parts
Spare parts kit for butterfly valve (wetted) EPDM for standard applications
DN  44710 NPS 44710
25 044710.00025LE 1 044710.00905LE
32 044710.00032LE 1,5 044710.00907LE
40 044710.00040LE 2 044710.00909LE
50 044710.00050LE 2,5 044710.00910LE
65 044710.00065LE 3 044710.00911LE
80 044710.00080LE 4 044710.00913LE
100 044710.00100LE
125 044710.00125LE
150 044710.00150LE
200 044710.00200LE
LE – EPDM
 Butterfly valve
440xx/ 441xx/ 442xx/ 444xx/ 446xx/ 447xx/ 448xx
  BA_044000.09_EN
2022-09-05 Albert Handtmann Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG 14 / 17
Gaskets for butterfly valve - optional
DN EPDM with PTFE coated  HNBR
25 044310.22025 044310.12025
32 044310.22032 044310.12032
40 044310.22040 044310.12040
50 044310.22050 044310.12050
65 044310.22065 044310.12065
80 044310.22080 044310.12080
100 044310.22100 044310.12100
125 044310.22125 044310.12125
150 044310.22150 044310.12150
200 044310.22200 044310.12200
Spare parts kit for butterfly valve handle
DN  44710
25 - 32 044710.00032LX
40 - 65 044710.00065LX
80 - 100 044710.00100LX
125 - 150 044710.00150LX
Spare parts kit for butterfly valve actuator
DN  Ø mm 44710
LL / LF 25 - 32 76 044710.0P032LX
LL 40 – 125 / LF 40 - 100 102 044710.0P100LX
LL 150 – 200 / LF 125 - 200 133 044710.0P200LX
ATTENTION
The valve acuators are also available with Ø 75 / 100 / 135.
 Butterfly valve
440xx/ 441xx/ 442xx/ 444xx/ 446xx/ 447xx/ 448xx